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Dec 31
2014

Dec 31
2015

Dec 31
2016

Dec 31
2017

Dec 31
2018

Dec 31
2019

Overall
Caseload
Statistics

Filings ¹ 3,595 3,843 4,538 4,651 3,831 3,692

Terminations 3,612 3,573 3,634 4,201 4,182 4,284

Pending 4,555 4,786 5,674 6,119 5,754 5,167
Percent Change in Total 

Filings Current Year 
Over Earlier Year 2.7 -3.9 -18.6 -20.6 -3.6  

Number of Judgeships 7 7 7 7 7 7

Vacant Judgeship Months ² 5.2 0.0 11.0 12.0 18.1 24.0

Actions 
per Judgeship

Filings

Total 514 549 648 664 547 527

Civil 406 445 543 540 425 428

Criminal
Felony 74 70 69 88 79 59

Supervised
Release
Hearings 34 34 37 37 43 41

Pending Cases ² 651 684 811 874 822 738

Weighted Filings ² 470 503 559 627 497 470

Terminations 516 510 519 600 597 612

Trials Completed 17 13 14 12 14 18

Median 
Time (Months)

From Filing to
Disposition

Criminal
Felony 12.9 13.5 12.7 12.4 12.5 14.1

Civil ²      9.4      8.8      9.1      7.7      9.9     11.8

From Filing to Trial ²
(Civil Only) 39.2     38.0     40.3     40.7     42.1     44.8

Other

Number (and %) 
of Civil Cases 

Over 3 Years Old ²
374
10.8

383
10.3

408
8.9

460
9.3

592
13.0

694
17.0

Average Number
of Felony Defendants 

Filed per Case 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.4 1.2 1.3

Jurors

Avg. Present for 
Jury Selection 58.2 52.3 48.6 64.8 51.9 61.8

Percent Not
Selected or 
Challenged 36.8 36.5 31.7 32.0 28.9 26.1

Numerical
Standing

Within

U.S. Circuit

70 8

 

 

39 10

25 6

75 9

40 10

16 4

41 7

21 5

39 2

82 13

80 13

58 8

82 13

Type of Total A B C D E F G H I J K L

Civil 2,997 56 68 872 16 103 87 374 295 97 500 3 526

Criminal ¹ 410 - 114 77 117 51 14 15 - 3 5 5 9

¹ Filings in the "Overall Caseload Statistics" section include criminal transfers, while filings by "Nature of Offense" do not.

² See "Explanation of Selected Terms."

2019 Civil Case and Criminal Felony Defendant Filings by Nature of Suit and Offense

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

12-Month Periods Ending 
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